

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

WPIL/67/2017,

19/04/2018	Heard Shri Animesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioners, Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General for the Union of India, Shri Y.S. Thakur, Addl. Adv. General for the State and Shri Sunil Sahu, Adv. for the respondent Airport Authority of India. At the very outset, learned Assistant Solicitor General would submit that the Bilaspur Airport will commence operation within one month from today, upon completion of all the formalities. As prayed, post it on <u>17-5-2018</u>. Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma