

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 67 of 2017

Chhattisgarh High Court Practicing Advocates Bar Association and another **Versus**
Union of India and others

22.06.2023	Mr. Sudeep Shrivastava, and Manas Vajpai, counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General with Mrs. Anju Shrivastava, appears for the Union of India/respondent no.1. Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent no.3. Mr. S.C. Verma, Sr. Advocate/ Advocate General with Mr. H.S. Ahluwali, Deputy Advocate General for the State/ respondent no. 4. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for respondent no. 8. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for respondent no.9. Mr. S.C.Verma, learned Advocate General would submit that measures are being taken to facilitate the night landing, approach road and electrification in some part and in respect of rest of the land, the proposal is already being mooted. Let the status report be filed by the next date of hearing with respect to the measures being taken by the State. List it in the week commencing 24th July, 2023 along with WPIL No.37 of 2017. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge
Rao	