

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

### WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

WPIL/67/2017

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 08/02/2024 | <p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Shri Manas Yadav, counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No. 37 of 2017.</p> <p>Shri Sudiep Shrivastava and Shri Manas Vajpai, counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No. 67 of 2017.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for Union of India.</p> <p>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Shri Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for the IndiGo Airlines.</p> <p>Shri Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for the Alliance Air (Air India).</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that the status report has been placed on record yesterday, but it has not been found on record of the Court. He further submits that the revised proposal of the Alliance Air has been placed on record.</p> <p>At this juncture, counsel for the petitioner would submit that they may be provided a copy of the proposal.</p> <p>The request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner appears to be reasonable as it is not an adversary litigation.</p> <p>List these cases on 13/02/2024.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p>(Goutam Bhaduri)<br/>JUDGE</p></div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/>JUDGE</p></div></div> |
| Kamde      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |